

FE Project No. 2016.049

Wenzel Landscaping LLC

Alternate Bid Items		Add or Deduct	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price
Item No.	Item Description					
Alt-1	Remove Cured-in-Place Pipe Rehabilitation	DEDUCT	Lineal Feet	85	\$ 279.00 /Each	\$23,715.00
Alt-2	30-Inch DIPS PVC C900 Watermain	SUB	Lineal Feet	1,435	\$ 425.00 /L.F.	\$609,875.00
Alt-3	30-Inch HDPE DIPS (200 PSI DR11) Watermain	SUB	Lineal Feet	1,435	\$ 561.00 /L.F.	\$805,035.00
Alt-4	24-Inch DIPS PVC C900 Watermain	SUB	Lineal Feet	1,346	\$ 297.00 /L.F.	\$399,762.00
Alt-5	24-Inch HDPE DIPS (200 PSI DR11) Watermain	SUB	Lineal Feet	1,346	\$ 381.00 /L.F.	\$512,826.00

UNIT BID ITEM SCHEDULE

30" Diameter Butterfly Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$40,000.00
24" Diameter Butterfly Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$16,000.00
30" Diameter Disipating Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$325,000.00
20" Diameter Dissipating Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$175,000.00
20" Diameter Butterfly Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$11,000.00
18" Diameter Butterfly Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$9,000.00
12" Diameter Gate Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$5,500.00

ELMIRA WATER BOARD
HIGH RESERVOIR WATERMAIN
January 15, 2026
ALTERNATE BID ITEM SCHEDULE

Vacri Construction Corporation

Alternate Bid Items		Add or Deduct	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price
Item No.	Item Description					
Alt-1	Remove Cured-in-Place Pipe Rehabilitation	DEDUCT	Lineal Feet	1	\$ 251,000.00 /Each	\$251,000.00
Alt-2	30-Inch DIPS PVC C900 Watermain	SUB	Lineal Feet	1,435	\$ 520.00 /L.F.	\$746,200.00
Alt-3	30-Inch HDPE DIPS (200 PSI DR11) Watermain	SUB	Lineal Feet	1,435	\$ 596.00 /L.F.	\$855,260.00
Alt-4	24-Inch DIPS PVC C900 Watermain	SUB	Lineal Feet	1,346	\$ 340.00 /L.F.	\$457,640.00
Alt-5	24-Inch HDPE DIPS (200 PSI DR11) Watermain	SUB	Lineal Feet	1,346	\$ 391.00 /L.F.	\$526,286.00

UNIT BID ITEM SCHEDULE

30" Diameter Butterfly Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$46,000.00
24" Diameter Butterfly Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$20,000.00
30" Diameter Disipating Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$363,000.00
20" Diameter Dissipating Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$230,000.00
20" Diameter Butterfly Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$15,000.00
18" Diameter Butterfly Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$13,000.00
12" Diameter Gate Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$7,000.00

ELMIRA WATER BOARD
HIGH RESERVOIR WATERMAIN
January 15, 2026
ALTERNATE BID ITEM SCHEDULE

M.R. Dirt Inc.

Alternate Bid Items		Add or Deduct	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price
Item No.	Item Description					
Alt-1	Remove Cured-in-Place Pipe Rehabilitation	DEDUCT	Lineal Feet	1	\$ 279,100.00 /Each	\$279,100.00
Alt-2	30-Inch DIPS PVC C900 Watermain	SUB	Lineal Feet	1,435	\$ 645.00 /L.F.	\$925,575.00
Alt-3	30-Inch HDPE DIPS (200 PSI DR11) Watermain	SUB	Lineal Feet	1,435	\$ 820.00 /L.F.	\$1,176,700.00
Alt-4	24-Inch DIPS PVC C900 Watermain	SUB	Lineal Feet	1,346	\$ 515.00 /L.F.	\$693,190.00
Alt-5	24-Inch HDPE DIPS (200 PSI DR11) Watermain	SUB	Lineal Feet	1,346	\$ 595.00 /L.F.	\$800,870.00

UNIT BID ITEM SCHEDULE

30" Diameter Butterfly Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$46,328.00
24" Diameter Butterfly Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$34,580.00
30" Diameter Disipating Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$313,800.00
20" Diameter Dissipating Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$195,000.00
20" Diameter Butterfly Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$16,517.00
18" Diameter Butterfly Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$14,143.00
12" Diameter Gate Valve (Provided and Installed)	EACH	\$11,790.00